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Golden Book Highlights 

Hadi Abdullah 
Sienna Hayward 

Lexie Lorch 

Ava Marais 



Diary Dates  

Thu 27 Jan Y1 to Windsor Castle 

Tue 1 Feb Y5 Samba Workshop 

Thu 3 Feb Y5 to Hampton Court 

14—18 Feb HALF TERM 

Fri 25 Feb YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly 

Friday 

Tue 1 Mar Y5 & Y6 Author Visit 

Thu 3 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 4 Mar Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Tue 8 Mar Y5 visit the Mosque 

Fri 11 Mar Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Thu 17 Mar Y2 to Brooklands 

Museum 

Mon 21 Mar Y6 Greek Workshop 

Tue 22 Mar Y5 Viking Workshop 

Wed 23 Mar 4-8pm Choir to Surrey 

Primary Music Festival @ Dorking 

Halls 

Fri 1 Apr Term ends at 12:00 

Tue 19 Apr Summer Term begins 

Wed 20—Fri 22 Apr Y4 to Hindleap 

Warren 

Fri 29 Apr YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly 

Friday 

Fri 29 Apr Y1 to Merrist Wood 

Fri 6 May Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Fri 6 May YR to Godstone Farm 

Fri 6 May Young Voices @ The O2 

Tue 10 May Y 1 & Y3 Drumming 

Workshop 

Fri 13 May Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 16 May Maple Class Home 

Front @ Henley Fort 

Tue 17 May Elm Class Home Front 

@ Henley Fort 

 

Headteacher’s Letter 

Good morning, what a cold start to the day!  

This half term is flying by, I can't  quite believe that we are heading towards the 

end of January.  

Of course, much of the week has again been dominated by the covid cases in 
school.  There has been a domino effect following last weekend and we have 
had over 50 cases this week alone.  Please be vigilant and get your children 
tested.  In schools an 'outbreak' is used to describe when there are 5 or more 
cases in a class.  In our school this currently includes the following classes:  

Holly 

Alder 

Larch 

Maple 

Cedar 

If your child is in one of these classes they are treated as a close contact and 
should test for 7 days using LFT.  Luckily, we are not hearing of children being 
too unwell with covid.  Guidance now allows anyone who has tested positive to 
return to school on day 6 if they have tested negative on LFT on days 5 and 6. 
Tests must be taken 24 hours apart.  For clarification, day 1 is classed as the first 
full day after confirmation of a positive case.  

For example: 

Saturday - test positive on LFT or PCE (if symptomatic) - this is day ZERO 

Sunday - Day 1 

Monday - Day 2 

Tuesday - Day 3 

Wednesday - Day 4 

Thursday early morning - Day 5.  Take LFT.  If positive, continue to isolate and 
test tomorrow; if negative, continue to isolate, take test on Day 6. 

Friday early morning - Day 6.  Take LFT.  If positive, continue to isolate and test 
tomorrow; if negative, return to school. 

All children are expected to return to school after 10 days.  Hopefully children 
will not be off any longer.  

We are all excited for Monday when our year 6 football team will be playing in 
the County finals.  Thank you to Mr Burnett and Mrs Cockle for giving up their 
time to come and train the team.  We are super proud of them and wish them 
luck.  We'll send an update next week.  

Next week we will be joined by our school improvement partner who is visiting 
the school to see how we are getting on with our school focussed priorities, 
identifying areas of strength and areas for development.    

I am hopeful that children and staff will return next week so that we can 
continue with the planned curriculum, trips and visits.   

Wishing you a good weekend. 

Kathryn Krynicki 

Headteacher 
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GOLDEN BOOK 

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR GOLDEN BOOK WINNERS THIS WEEK 

N SQUIRRELS 

Amelia Vymetal.  The children love rhyme time in nursery.  

When the session had finished, Amelia took on the role of the 

teacher and asked her friends to join in with the rhyme, 

Hickory, Dickory Dock.  She used the mouse puppet to do the 

actions of the rhyme. 

3 ELM  

Immy Fitch for working really hard, both at home and at 

school, to learn her times tables.  This has made our Maths 

topic on multiplication and division much easier for Immy and 

she has started to stretch herself and try more challenging 

questions.  Great work Immy! 

R BEECH 

Hadi Abdullah.  Hadi was very excited that we had a new toy 

delivered this week but it needed building.  So Hadi excitedly 

wrote a note to Mr Evans asking him to build it for us.  He then 

turned the old box into a burning building and has loved 

playing with all his friends with the new toy.  Great writing, art 

and sharing Hadi! 

3 MAPLE 

Matthew Walker-Downie.  We have been reading poems and 

using them to help us write our own.  We wrote about a 

special place.  Matthew chose a rock pool and followed the 

structure carefully to write a really great poem. 

R HAZEL 

Ava Marais.  Ava has been doing such wonderful learning that I 

wasn’t sure what activity to choose!  Well done Ava, you 

always try your very best with your work and are a wonderful 

helper in Hazel Class. 

4 ALDER 

Charlotte Lawry for always trying her very best.  She has been 

working hard to learn how to solve multiplication questions.  

Excellent work Charlotte! 

1 OAK 

Ginny Wood for working so hard on her fantastic ‘Little Book of 

London’.  She has been really interested in learning all about 

London landmarks and remembered lots of facts. 

4 LARCH 

Eloise Lawes.  Eloise, you have written an impressive factfile 

about the Grasslands biome.  I love the way you have 

presented your work.  Well done for including lots of 

interesting information. 

1 PINE 

Sophie Cooper.  In Year 1 we have been learning all about the 

Queen and London.  We have learnt about the famous 

landmarks in London.  The children picked their favourite 

landmarks and made mini information books.  Sophie worked 

incredibly hard on her book.  Well done Sophie! 

5 ROWAN 

Emma Smith.  In English we are reading The Boy in the Girl’s 

Bathroom.  Emma has written a great letter of advice to 

Bradley (one of the characters from the book).  She has 

included a good range of modal verbs, time conjunctions and 

tried to keep her letter fairly formal.  Well done Emma! 

2 CEDAR 

Olivia Steen.  I have been so impressed with Livvy’s maths in 

Year 2.  She always works hard at school and even chooses to 

practise her maths facts at home!  In class we have been 

working on doubles and Livvy was fantastic at using known 

facts to solve more difficult problems.  Superstar work Livvy - 

well done! 

5 WILLOW 

James Lardner for consistently working so hard in his writing.  I 

have been so impressed with James’ letter he has written to 

Mrs Krynicki to suggest new ideas we could use to prevent 

bullying in school.  James has been very determined to think of 

new and innovative ideas in his letter and has used fronted 

adverbials very well to introduce these.  Well done James - I 

am so proud of you and the progress you are making! 

2 HAWTHORN 

Mia Marais for working brilliantly with all our maths learning in 

Year 2.  This week we have been learning our 2s, 5s and 10s 

times tables.  Mia is lightning fast with her times tables, 

recalling her number facts quickly and easily.  Great work Mia! 

6 HOLLY 

Sienna Hayward.  We are studying how to draw eyes in our Art 

lessons and I have chosen Sienna this week for her fabulous 

pencil sketches.  You have used a variety of pencils for 

softness, different shading techniques to give light and shade 

to the eyes especially in the iris, and I like how you have drawn 

the eyelashes and even veins too.  Well done Sienna! 

2 SYCAMORE 

Nicole Gelsthorpe  for always working really hard in Maths.  

She’s enjoying learning her times tables facts.  She sets her 

work out neatly and pushes herself to complete the 

challenges.  Well done Nicole! 

6 LAUREL 

Lexie Lorch.  Our topic this term is the Ancient Greeks and in 

English we researched Greek gods and goddesses.  Lexie then 

chose to make an information poster on Athena, the goddess 

of wisdom.  Lexie used headings and sub-headings correctly 

and even included a ‘Fun Facts’ section and a ‘Did You Know? 

question.  Well done Lexie! 
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Diary Dates (contd) 

Wed 18 May Y4 Tropical Beasts 

Workshop 

Fri 27 May Y5 Bushcraft 

30 May—3 Jun HALF TERM 

Mon 6 Jun INSET DAY 

Wed 8 Jun YR Minibeast Workshop 

Thu 9 Jun Y2 to The Lookout 

Discovery Centre 

Fri 10 Jun YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly 

Friday 

Fri 17 Jun Y6 Lego Robotics 

Fri 17 Jun Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Tue 21 Jun Y6 Leavers’ Service @ 

Guildford Cathedral 

Fri 24 Jun Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Tue 28 Jun Y5 Archery / Assault 

Course 

Wed 29 Jun Y5 to Wildwood 

Thu 30 Jun Y5 Pyrford Camp 

Fri 1 Jul Y5 Breakfast BBQ & Team 

Challenge 

Mon 4 & Tue 5 Jul Y3 Activity Days 

Mon 11—Fri 15 Jul Y6 Residential @ 

Osmington Bay 

Thu 21 Jul Term ends at 12:00 

 

Y5 ACTIVITY WEEK 

PLEASE ENSURE THAT YOU 

HAVE GIVEN YOUR 

CONSENT ON SCOPAY 

Immy Fitch Charlotte Lawry 

Eloise Lawes 

Emma Smith 



Ginny Wood 
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Sophie Cooper 

James Lardner 

Nicole Gelsthorpe 

Olivia Steen 

Mia Marais 

Matthew Walker-Downie 



 

 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by recycling 

your ink cartridges.   The box is by the 

school office.  We cannot take toner and 

laser cartridges. 
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WE ARE NOW TAKING 

APPLICATIONS FOR SEPTEMBER 

 

PLEASE ASK AT THE SCHOOL 

OFFICE FOR A FORM 

Thursday 1st & Friday 2nd September INSET DAYS 

Monday 5th September Term starts for children 

Monday 24th - Friday 28th October HALF TERM 

Monday 31st October INSET DAY 

Thursday 15th December Term ends at 12:00 

Tuesday 3rd January INSET DAY 

Wednesday 4th January Term starts for children 

Monday 13th - Friday 17th February HALF TERM 

Friday 31st March Term ends 

Monday 17th April Term starts 

Monday 1st May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June HALF TERM 

Monday 5th June INSET DAY 

Friday 21st July Term ends 

Term Dates 2022/23 



Church News 
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